

Second Half-Year 2024 liquidity contract statement METROPOLE TELEVISION

Regulated Information

On September 30, 2024, after the close of trading, Métropole Télévision terminated the liquidity contract that had been entrusted to the liquidity provider Natixis Oddo BHF since July 2, 2018.

Under the liquidity contract entrusted by M6 - METROPOLE TELEVISION to the liquidity provider BNP FINANCIAL MARKETS signed on October 1, 2024, the following assets were booked to the liquidity account as of December 31, 2024:

- 148,350 shares M6 METROPOLE TELEVISION;
- € 796,812.26.

At the date of signing the contract on October 1, 2024, the following assets were booked on the liquidity account:

- 120,320 shares M6 METROPOLE TELEVISION;
- € 1,104,965.22.

Over the period from July 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024, a total of:

- 160,459 shares were bought for €1,964,757.02 (557 transactions);
- 197,757 shares were sold for €2,437,688.06 (886 transactions).

Over the period from October 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024, a total of:

- 393,251 shares were bought for €4,490,357.59 (890 transactions);
- 367,485 shares were sold for €4,208,154.03 (981 transactions).

Neuilly sur Seine, January 7, 2025

Contact : Myriam PINOT

Investor Relations

+ 33 (1) 41 92 57 73

myriam.pinot@m6.fr

MÉTROPOLE TÉLÉVISION

89, AVENUE CHARLES DE GAULLE 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE

TÉLÉPHONE : 01 41 92 66 66 – INTERNET : http:// www.groupem6.fr

SOCIÉTÉ ANONYME À DIRECTOIRE ET CONSEIL DE SURVEILLANCE AU CAPITAL DE 50 565 699,20 € RCS NANTERRE – SIRET 339 012 452 00084 – APE : 6020 A – TVA : FR31 339 012 452 CNCL DÉCISION D'AUTORISATION N°87.13 DU 26 FEVRIER 1987 RENOUVELÉE